

Options Instant Hot Chocolate Drink

INGREDIENTS

WHEY Powder, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Belgian Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Flavouring], Acacia Gum, Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Coconut Oil, Whole **MILK** Powder, Salt, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Emulsifier (**SOY** Lecithin), Sweetener (Aspartame), Anti-Caking Agent (E551 Silicon Dioxide), Flavouring, Stabiliser (E340 Potassium Phosphates).

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**. Contains a source of phenylalanine.

DIETARY

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE

Store in a cool, dry place.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

Produced on behalf of Ovaltine UK, South Way, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 5AQ, UK.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Switzerland

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.